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ABSTRACT 

This project work report the procedure for designing a simplified mechanical parking 

system model based on the design implemented at Hotel Malaya. It is also about the 

need for the new design, the study of the mechanical system and designing the parking 

space. The use of Mechanized Parking System to the growth of an organization is 

documented. 

AutoCAD 2000 Program is used to design and draw the exploded drawing, assembly 

drawing and the detailed drawings of the parking system. 

The model has been designed using low cost materials with a sole aim of demonstrating 

how the system works. 

IV 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Contents 

Acknowledgement 

Abstract 

Objective 

Table Of Contents 

Page 

in 

IV 

vi-vu 

CHAPTER 1 Introduction 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Hassle-Free Parking 

1.3 Public Parking Control and Enforcement 

1.4 Some Impact of Parking 

via 

1 

4 

7 

9 

CHAPTER 2 Existing Design in Mechanized Car Parking ix 

2.1. Introduction 13 

2.1.1. Elevator Turntable Parking System 13 

2.1.2. Double - Pallet Parking System 13 

2.1.3. Rotary Vehicle Parking System 14 

2.2. Hotel Malaya-Puzzle Electronic Parking System 18 

2.2.1. Photographs 19 

2.2.2. Drawings 25 

VI 



CHAPTER 3 Model of A Mechanized Car Park 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 General View of the Model 

3.3 Description of Different Parts of the Model 

3.4 Material used in making the Model 

3.5 Operation of the Model 

3.6 Advantages of Mechanized Car Park 

26 

26 

29 

31 

33 

47 

CHAPTER 4 Conclusion, Comments and Recommendation 

4.1 Conclusion 

4.2 Comments 

4.3 Recommendation 

XI 

48 

48 

49 

Bibliography 50 

Appendix Xll 

Vll 


